Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 88,463 100,075

Analysis of balances of cash and cash equivalents
Cash in hand and at banks and securities brokerage firms 52,624 65,262
Time deposits 40,285 35,566

Cash and cash equivalents per condensed consolidated
 statement of financial position 92,909 100,828
Less: Time deposits with original maturity of more than
   three months (4,446) (753)

Cash and cash equivalents per condensed consolidated
 statement of cash flows 88,463 100,075

CHEONG MING INVESTMENTS LIMITED Interim Report 2012-13

10

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
for the six months ended 30 September 2012
 Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company
  Share  Asset
 Share premium Contributed revaluation Capital Exchange Retained Proposed Total
 capital account surplus reserve reserve reserve profits dividends equity
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

At 1 April 2011
 (Audited as previously reported) 60,675 95,120 34,080 44,783 9,900 (1,220) 213,570 12,135 469,043
Effects of adoption of HKAS 12
 (Amendment) – – – – – – (26) – (26)

At 1 April 2011 (Restated) 60,675 95,120 34,080 44,783 9,900 (1,220) 213,544 12,135 469,017

Final 2011 dividend paid – – – – – – – (12,135) (12,135)
Issue of shares for the acquisition of
 interest in an associate 2,860 12,470 – – – – – – 15,330

Transactions with owners 2,860 12,470 – – – – – (12,135) 3,195

Profit for the period – – – – – – 4,303 – 4,303
Other comprehensive income:
Exchange gain on translation of
 financial statements of
 foreign operations – – – – – 633 – – 633
Share of other comprehensive
 income of an associate – – – – – 93 – – 93

Total comprehensive income
 for the period – – – – – 726 4,303 – 5,029

At 30 September 2011 (Restated) 63,535 107,590 34,080 44,783 9,900 (494) 217,847 – 477,241

At 1 April 2012
 (Audited as previously reported) 63,535 107,590 34,080 91,868 9,900 (245) 189,389 12,707 508,824
Effects of adoption of HKAS 12
 (Amendment) – – – (7,805) – – (616) – (8,421)

At 1 April 2012 (Restated) 63,535 107,590 34,080 84,063 9,900 (245) 188,773 12,707 500,403

Final 2012 dividend paid – – – – – – – (12,707) (12,707)

Transactions with owners – – – – – – – (12,707) (12,707)

Profit for the period – – – – – – 11,476 – 11,476
Other comprehensive income:
Exchange gain on translation of
 financial statements of
 foreign operations – – – – – 46 – – 46

Total comprehensive income
 for the period – – – – – 46 11,476 – 11,522

At 30 September 2012 (Unaudited) 63,535 107,590 34,080 84,063 9,900 (199) 200,249 – 499,218

11

Interim Report 2012-13 CHEONG MING INVESTMENTS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
for the six months ended 30 September 2012

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION
The interim financial information of Cheong Ming Investments Limited (the “Company”) and its

subsidiaries (collectively referred to as the “Group”) has been prepared in accordance with the applicable